

REPLACING PAGE ADDENDUM

Filing Instructions:

1. REMOVE FROM THE SECTION THE PAGES NUMBERED THE SAME AS THOSE ATTACHED TO THIS PINK SHEET.
2. INSERT THE ATTACHED PAGES INTO THE SECTION IN THEIR PLACE.
3. PLACE THIS PINK SHEET AHEAD OF PAGE 1 OF THE SECTION.

FINISHES FOR EQUIPMENT PURPOSES
GENERAL EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS

1. GENERAL

1.001 This addendum supplements Section 800-611-153, Issue 10. The attached pages must be inserted in the section in accordance with the filing instructions above.

1.002 This addendum is issued to include two new finishes, to specify a supplier's change of address, and to correct retouching information for No. 678 Light Gray Beige Enamel Finish.

4. CLEANING, RETOUCHING, AND REFINISHING

The following changes apply to Part 4 of the section:

- (a) 4.11—Reference to "Flood and Conklin Division, Orange, N.J." removed. Replaced by "1471 Jersey Ave., North Brunswick, N.J."
- (b) 4.12 Table C—References to "Flood and Conklin Division" removed.
- (c) 4.12 Table C—Retouch finish for Light Gray Beige Enamel, No. 772 Finish changed to Maas and Waldstein Catalyst FC-147 mixed one part to 9 parts of Durachem 13469, the original finish material.
- (d) 4.12 Table C—Information added for No. 772 and 773 Finishes.

Attached:

Page 15 dated August 1970, reissued
Page 16 dated August 1970, revised
Page 17 dated August 1970, revised
Page 18 dated August 1970, revised
Page 19 dated August 1970, revised
Page 20 dated August 1970, revised
Page 20.1 dated August 1970, added